                                                           Production specification
 DUAL SURFACE MOUNT SCHOTTKY BARRIER DIODE
    SDM40E20LS /C /A
C267                                                                                www.gmicroelec.com
Rev.A                                                                                               1
FEATURES
 Very Low Forward Voltage Drop
 Guard Ring Construction for Transient Protection
 High Conductance
                                                                    SOT-23
ORDERING INFORMATION
       Type No.                      Marking                 Package Code
  SDM40E20LS /C /A               KSW/KWS/KWA               SOT-23
MAXIMUM RATING @ Ta=25℃ unless otherwise specified
Characteristic Symbol Limits Unit
Peak Repetitive Reverse Voltage VRRM 20 V
Working Peak Reverse Voltage VRWM 20 V
DC Reverse Voltage VR 20 V
RMS Reverse Voltage VR(RMS) 14 V
Forward Continuous Current (Note 1) IFM 0.4 A
Non-Repetitive Peak Forward Surge Current
8.3ms single half sine-wave superimposed on rated load IFSM 2 A
Power Dissipation                Note1
                                Note2 Pd
225
300
mW
Typical Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambien  Note1
                                            Note2 RθJA
444
333
℃/W
Operating and Storage Temperature Range TJ，TSTG -65 to +125 ℃
Pb
Lead-free
SDM40E20LS SDM40E20LC
SDM40E20LA
                                                           Production specification
 DUAL SURFACE MOUNT SCHOTTKY BARRIER DIODE
    SDM40E20LS /C /A
C267                                                                                www.gmicroelec.com
Rev.A                                                                                               2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS @ Ta=25℃ unless otherwise specified
Characteristic Symbol Min Typ MAX UNIT Test Condition
Reverse Breakdown Voltage V(BR)R 20 - - V IR= 0.5mA
Forward Voltage VF
-
-
-
-
0.310
0.430
V
IF=0.1A
IF=0.5A
Reverse Leakage Current IR
-
-
-
-
100
250
μA
VR=10V
VR=20V
Total Capacitance CT - 120   - pF VR=0V,f=1.0MHz
Notes: 1. Device mounted on FR-5 1.0 x 0.75 x 0.062 inch PCB pad layout.
2. Device mounted on Alumina PCB, 0.4 inch x 0.3 inch x 0.024 inch pad layout.
                                                           Production specification
 DUAL SURFACE MOUNT SCHOTTKY BARRIER DIODE
    SDM40E20LS /C /A
C267                                                                                www.gmicroelec.com
Rev.A                                                                                               3
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS @ Ta=25℃ unless otherwise specified
                                                           Production specification
 DUAL SURFACE MOUNT SCHOTTKY BARRIER DIODE
    SDM40E20LS /C /A
C267                                                                                www.gmicroelec.com
Rev.A                                                                                               4
PACKAGE OUTLINE
Plastic surface mounted package                                                    SOT-23
SOLDERING FOOTPRINT
                            Unit : mm
PACKAGE INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping
SDM40E20LS/C /A SOT-23 3000/Tape&Reel
SOT-23
Dim Min Max
A 2.70 3.10
B 1.10 1.50
C 1.0 Typical
D 0.4 Typical
E 0.35 0.48
G 1.80 2.00
H 0.02 0.1
J 0.1 Typical
K 2.20 2.60
All Dimensions in mm
A
B
C
D
E
J
H
K
G
0.90
0.80
2.00
0.95 0.95